06-14-2006

ailed via Express Mail Mailing Label No. EV 843639115 US on June 9, 2006

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

F

- OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

103257274

1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Execution Dat	Name: Origin Energy S	Solor Dtv I td
Doub Ch	narles WONG	November 25, 200	- 1	
	ABNOOS	November 25, 200		i Sileet, Adelaide
l.	Allan EVERETT	December 1, 200		
	ohn KERR	February 27, 200	,	<u>.                                    </u>
Wiaik Jo	JIII KEKK	1 Columny 27, 200	State: AUSTRALIA Zip: 5000	
			Zip	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying	; party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) address(es) atta	iched?
□ Yes <u>⊠</u> No		□ Yes ⊠ No.	5	
				and the second s
3. Natu	ure of conveyance:			er i de Taria
	ignment 😐 M	lerger		
□ Seci	urity Agreement 🖳 C	hange of Name		
	er:			A De
= 0	C1		-	C)
				2 42 1011
	If this document is be	ing filed together with a	new application, the execution date	e of the application
A.	Patent Application Nu	mber(s): 10/552,316	B. Patent Number(s):	
Α.	Patent Application Nu		B. Patent Number(s):  ttached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
<b>A.</b> 5.	Name and address of pa	Additional numbers a	1	nd patents involved: o
	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz,	Additional numbers a arty to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer	ttached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:	Additional numbers a arty to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer	ttached: ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz,	Additional numbers a arty to whom aing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800	ttached: □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed	\$40
	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite	Additional numbers a arty to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 areet	ttached: ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40
5.	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 6060 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arty to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	ttached: ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Dep	posit Account
	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 6060 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arty to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	ttached: □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed	posit Account
5.	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 6060 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arry to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to charge Dep  8. Deposit Account No.: 23-	posit Account
5.	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 6060 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arry to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	ttached: ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Dep	posit Account
5.	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 6060 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arry to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to charge Dep  8. Deposit Account No.: 23-	posit Account
5.  66 DBYRHE e1  9.	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 606 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arry to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to charge Dep  8. Deposit Account No.: 23-	
5.  06 DBYRHE 21  9.	Name and address of pa correspondence concern mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison St Chicago, Illinois 606 Phone: (312) 876-18	Additional numbers a arry to whom hing document should be Clark & Mortimer e 3800 reet 61-2511	6. Total number of applications ar  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to charge Dep  8. Deposit Account No.: 23-	posit Account

**PATENT REEL: 017965 FRAME: 0840** 

JOINT (After Application Filed)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGETS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE Paul Charles WONG a New Zealand citizen

Razmik ABNOOS an Australian citizen Vernie Allan EVERETT an Australian citizen Mark John KERR an Australian citizen

residing at

16 Mildara Place, West Pennant Hills, New South Wales 2125, Australia 4/162 Culloden Road, Marsfield, New South Wales 2122, Australia 2 Burnett Street, Kalcen, Australian Capital Territory 2617, Australia 2/2 Da Costa Avenue, Prospect, South Australia 5082, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Origin Energy Solar Pty Ltd

a corporation of Australia ACN 014 067 147

having a place of business at

1 King William Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

## SEPARATING AND ASSEMBLING SEMICONDUCTOR STRIPS

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 7 May 2004

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/AU2004/000594

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid and Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Date: 25 1 70 Day Month Year

Date: Day Month Year

[R:\LIBM]63224.doc:MQS

PATENT REEL: 017965 FRAME: 0841

S&F REF: 634099US

[R:\LIBM]63224.doc:MQS\_)ZD